
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008232-2022 

Tender

CPU4807 Refugee Resettlement Orientation Support
Service

Nottingham City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008232

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0326c2  

Published 28 March 2022, 9:34am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

Contact

Ms Julie Herrod

Email

julie.herrod@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1158763563

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008232-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008232-2022
mailto:julie.herrod@nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=bc76813d-6eae-
ec11-8113-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=bc76813d-6eae-
ec11-8113-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=bc76813d-6eae-ec11-8113-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=bc76813d-6eae-ec11-8113-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=bc76813d-6eae-ec11-8113-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=bc76813d-6eae-ec11-8113-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPU4807 Refugee Resettlement Orientation Support Service

Reference number

DN604470

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottingham City Council is seeking to appoint a sufficiently experienced and qualified
contractors to deliver an orientation, casework, and employment support service to
vulnerable individuals and families resettled in Nottingham and Nottinghamshire under the
United Kingdom’s humanitarian refugee resettlement schemes.

The service will facilitate the successful resettlement of refugees in Nottingham and
Nottinghamshire in order to meet responsibilities for local authorities in regard to Resettling
Refugees under the UKRS, ARAP, ACS and other such schemes to provide an orientation,
casework, and employment support service to vulnerable individuals and families resettled in
Nottingham and Nottinghamshire under the United Kingdom’s humanitarian refugee
resettlement schemes.

The service will enable refugees to access to a range of public services and voluntary support
to improve health and wellbeing. During the duration of the service a foundation for life in the
UK and an understanding of the local culture, services and opportunities will be achieved.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,546,733

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Nottingham City Council is seeking to appoint a sufficiently experienced and qualified
contractors to deliver an orientation, casework, and employment support service to
vulnerable individuals and families resettled in Nottingham and Nottinghamshire under the
United Kingdom’s humanitarian refugee resettlement schemes.

The service will facilitate the successful resettlement of refugees in Nottingham and
Nottinghamshire in order to meet responsibilities for local authorities in regard to Resettling
Refugees under the UKRS, ARAP, ACS and other such schemes to provide an orientation,
casework, and employment support service to vulnerable individuals and families resettled in
Nottingham and Nottinghamshire under the United Kingdom’s humanitarian refugee
resettlement schemes.

The service will enable refugees to access to a range of public services and voluntary support
to improve health and wellbeing. During the duration of the service a foundation for life in the
UK and an understanding of the local culture, services and opportunities will be achieved.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £2,546,733

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system



Page 5 to 7

Start date

1 October 2022

End date

30 September 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

5 May 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

5 May 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Nottingham City Council

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Nottingham City Council

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-20T12:56:32+0100
	TCPDF




